

Corporate Communications

CeramTec corporate contact: Jörg Kochendörfer Advertising & Public Relations Manager Phone +49 (0) 7153 611-416 email: j.kochendoerfer@ceramtec.de

Press Release

CeramTec acquires DAI Ceramics Inc.

CeramTec invests in specialist for precision casting

Plochingen, May 29, 2015 CeramTec has acquired DAI Ceramics Inc. of Willoughby, Ohio. The American company specializes in the production of ceramic cores for precision casting applications. CeramTec's acquisition of the company adds a number of advanced ceramic products to its portfolio. This strategic move enables the company to offer an even larger range of products for various casting methods while strengthening its presence in the American market.

CeramTec GmbH's acquisition of DAI Ceramics Inc. is another important step for the future: The ceramic experts are now in a position to establish a wider range of products in the market. At the same time, this move drives the company's growth.

DAI Ceramics specializes in the production of ceramic cores for gas turbine components and medical engineering applications. They are used in precision casting in the production of advanced components for aircraft engines and stationary gas turbines, medical implants and other delicate high-tech applications in foundries.



Corporate Communications

CeramTec corporate contact: Jörg Kochendörfer Advertising & Public Relations Manager Phone +49 (0) 7153 611-416 email: j.kochendoerfer@ceramtec.de

Press Release

Highest quality for high-tech applications

The soluble single-use cores are used in fine metal casting, especially to implement channels in complex metal components. To do this, the cores are first placed in the precision casting molded parts. They serve as placeholders for the later channels and leave a cavity in the cast mold after they are removed, which, for example, gives the component a cooling function when it is used. The company's products are compatible with virtually all metallic alloys. CeramTec's acquisition of the company and the now wider range of applications will enable it to better satisfy the demands of its customers in the precision foundry industry who use a large variety of alloys.

Leader in the niche segment

DAI Ceramics Inc. was founded in 1986. The founders acquired the assets of Dalton Aerospace Inc. from Ferry Industrial Inc. and changed the name of the company to DAI Ceramics Inc. The headquarters were moved from Massachusetts to Willoughby, Ohio. The shareholders expanded the company in the following years and enhanced the product range in the process. DAI Ceramics successfully established itself as a supplier in the ceramic cores niche segment, especially in the American market.

DAI Ceramics Inc. currently has 73 employees and is certified according to ISO 9001. Roughly 80 percent of all orders taken by the



Corporate Communications

CeramTec corporate contact: Jörg Kochendörfer Advertising & Public Relations Manager Phone +49 (0) 7153 611-416 email: j.kochendoerfer@ceramtec.de

Press Release

company are related to the aerospace and medical engineering markets. With a production area of over 3,300 square meters, DAI Ceramics achieved in 2014 \$8.3 million in revenues and \$2.3 million Adjusted EBITDA. The \$12 million invested for the acquisition was paid from CeramTec's balance sheet cash.

Legal disclaimer

This document contains statements that constitute forward-looking statements. These statements appear in a number of places in this document and include statements regarding the intent, belief or current expectations of our customers, estimates regarding future growth in the different business lines and the global business, market share, financial results and other aspects of the activity and situation relating to the Company. The forward-looking statements in this document can be identified, in some instances, by the use of words such as "expects", "anticipates", "intends", "believes", and similar language or the negative thereof or by forward-looking nature of discussions of strategy, plans or intentions. Such forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and involve risks and uncertainties, and other important factors that could cause actual developments or results to differ materially from those expressed in our forward looking statements. Analysts and investors are cautioned not to place undue reliance on those forward looking statements which speak only as of the date of this presentation. CeramTec undertakes no obligation to release publicly the results of any revisions to these forward looking statements which may be made to reflect events and circumstances after the date of this presentation, including, without limitation, changes in the Company's business strategy or to reflect the occurrence of unanticipated events. Analysts and investors are encouraged to consult the Company's public reports. The financial information contained in this document has been prepared under IFRS. This financial information is unaudited and, therefore, subject to potential future modifications.

> CeramTec GmbH CeramTec-Platz 1-9 73207 Plochingen, Germany Internet www.ceramtec.com